## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Declaration to correct erroneous error in previous document

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name            | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| David PAZDERNIK | 10/03/2009     |

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:           | David PAZDERNIK  |
|-----------------|------------------|
| Street Address: | 330 DeWitt Court |
| City:           | O'Fallon         |
| State/Country:  | ILLINOIS         |
| Postal Code:    | 62269            |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12573672 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)799-6898

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3037996444

Email: dstephenson@jondlelaw.com
Correspondent Name: Jondle & Associates, P.C.
Address Line 1: 858 Happy Canyon Road

Address Line 2: Suite 230

Address Line 4: Castle Rock, COLORADO 80108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1423-167

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert J. Jondle

Total Attachments: 2

source=Declaration\_Under\_MPEP\_323\_01B\_C#page1.tif source=Declaration\_Under\_MPEP\_323\_01B\_C#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026774 FRAME: 0870 H \$40.00 1257;

| IN THE               |
|----------------------|
| <b>UNITED STATES</b> |
| PATENT AND           |
| TRADEMARK OFFICE     |

| Application Number     | 12/573,672      |
|------------------------|-----------------|
| Confirmation Number    | 6632            |
| Filing Date            | October 5, 2009 |
| First Named Inventor   | DAVID PAZDERNIK |
| Group Art Unit         | 1638            |
| Examiner Name          | Vinod Kumar     |
| Attorney Docket Number | 1423-167        |

TITLE: SOYBEAN CULTIVAR S080051

## **DECLARATION UNDER MPEP 323.01 (B) and (C)**

Commissioner of Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

I, ROBERT J. JONDLE, of 195 Country Club Drive, Castle Rock, Colorado, hereby declare that:

- 1. I am the owner of Jondle & Associates, P.C.
- 2. I am the attorney of record in the above-identified application and am familiar with the assignment documents previously filed on November 24, 2009.
- 3. The inventor of the above reference patent application is David Pazdernik and the assignment from David Pazdernik should be to the correct owner MERTEC LLC.
- 4. The assignment document and cover sheet filed on November 24, 2009 were submitted with erroneous information. In particular, incorrect assignees STINE SEED FARM, INC. and MONSANTO TECHNOLOGY LLC were erroneously listed due to a clerical error in instructions provided.

PATENT REEL: 026774 FRAME: 0871

- 5. The reel and frame number of the erroneous assignment dated November 24, 2009 is 023561/0464.
- 6. The true and correct chain of title of the above referenced application consists of only David Pazdernik, the original applicant inventor. The chain of title for the application should not be considered altered by the incorrect assignment filed November 24, 2009. The original applicant, David Pazdernik, has been and continues to be the inventor of the application and obligated to assign the entire right, title and interest in the application to MERTEC LLC.

I, the undersigned, declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine, or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Signature: ROBERT J. JONDLE

Hugust 18,20//

PATENT REEL: 026774 FRAME: 0872